ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Shelburne: Sterling W.W. Belliveau (NDP)
Official Agent: Beverly Brannen

Date Filed: August 24, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 58,350.25
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 16,092.18

Election
Expense Category Flled:gegtfﬁmal Expens](?;rEllglble
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $ 6,596.45 $ 6,596.45
Worker Remuneration 4,728.91 4,728.91
Publicity / Advertising 20,944.15 20,944.15
Travel 1,023.29 951.60
Campaign Functions 1,494.76 1,494.76
Other 2,130.40 2,130.40
Personal Expenses of Candidate 284.75 284.75
Subtotal $ 37,202.71 $37,131.02
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $37,202.71 $37,131.02

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election

Shelburne: Darian Huskilson (NSLP)
Official Agent: Elizabeth Rhuland

Date Filed: August 14, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 58,350.25
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 16,092.18

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $2,125.99 $2,125.99
Worker Remuneration 2,425.00 2,425.00
Publicity / Advertising 10,126.95 10,126.95
Travel 478.06 478.06
Campaign Functions 60.46 60.46
Other 557.94 49.44
Personal Expenses of Candidate 930.29 431.83
Subtotal $16,704.69 $ 15,697.73
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 16,704.69 $ 15,697.73

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Shelburne: Eddie Nickerson (PC)
Official Agent. Angus Goreham
Date Filed: September 28, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 58,350.25
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 16,092.18

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $3,192.01 $2,916.07
Worker Remuneration 12,080.00 2,255.00
Publicity / Advertising 15,508.46 15,268.09
Travel 0.00 0.00
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
Other 12.50 12.50
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 329.82
Subtotal $ 30,792.97 $20,781.48
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 30,792.97 $ 20,781.48

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.



K

ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Shelburne: Robin Smith (GPNS)
Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert

Date Filed: August 14, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 58,350.25
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 16,092.18

Filed by Official

Expense Category Agent
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00
Worker Remuneration 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 0.00
Travel 0.00
Campaign Functions 0.00
Other 0.00
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00

Subtotal $0.00
Disputed Claims 0.00
Total $0.00




